GCPRA - Sonoita, AZ

1st Annual Sonoita Memorial Day Rodeo
May 27-28, 2017

FULL LIST OF TIMES / SCORES

BAREBACK

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 JC MORTENSON (P) 74

2 Trinton Montaro (P) 72

3 JC MORTENSON (P) 70

4 KYLE JOHNSON (P) 64

5 CODY COLLETT 0

6 JUSTIN LAND 0

7 KODY GREGORY 0

8 KYLE JOHNSON (P) 0

9 JUSTIN LAND 0

10 KODY GREGORY 0

11 JD AQUALINA NNMEMTO
INCENTIVE TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 (**) COLTON GUIN 12.9
2 &3 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL 16.3
2&3 (**) HOWDY SANBORN 16.3
4 (**) DENTON PETERSON 17.1
5 (**) JR SLAUGHTER 17.4
6 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER 20.8
7 (**) CHUCK BURT 22.5
8 (**) BRIAN O'BRIEN 25.7

9 (**) BRIAN OLNEY (P) NT
10  (**) CODY WORTMAN (P) NT
11 (**) DALE DAVIES NT
12 (**) JONATHAN JACOBS NT
13 (**) PATBAIN NT
14 (**) PAUL CARMEN NT
15  (**) RON HIRSCH (P) NT
16 (**) TED WALKER NT
17 (**) WILLARD MOODY NT
18  (**)ZANE HIRSCH NT

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 CUTTER PARSONS 8.9

2 TRISTAN MAHONEY 9.8
3 SHANE GUIN 10.0
4 CASEY WILSON 11.9
5 BRADEN PARKER (P) 12.7




6 (**) COLTON GUIN
7 TATE WYLY

8 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL
9 (**) HOWDY SANBORN

10 (**) DENTON PETERSON

11 (**) JR SLAUGHTER
12 JOE MOODY

13 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER
14 (**) CHUCK BURT
15 ANDREW MARTIN
16 (**) BRIAN O'BRIEN
17 JOE DEWITT

18 (**) BRIAN OLNEY (P)

19 (**) CODY WORTMAN (P)

20 (**) DALE DAVIES
21 (*
22 (**) PAT BAIN

24 (**) RON HIRSCH (P)

*) JONATHAN JACOBS

*) TED WALKER

)

)

)
23 (**) PAUL CARMEN

)

(**)

)

0
1
25 (*
26 (*
27 (**) ZANE HIRSCH
28 CODY SHURTZ
29 DEVON BURRIS
30 JEFF FRIZZELL

31 JOSEPH PARSONS
32 JOSH SIGGINS

33 LUKE JEFFRIES
34 NICK FELIX

35 SETH HALL

36 SID SKIVER (L)

37 TANNER BALDWIN (L)

(**) WILLARD MOODY

38 TYLER MONTANO
39 WESTON CRANE

BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT
1 BRIANNE HANSEN
2 SYDNEY JACOB
3 LORITODD
4 ERIN PARSONS
5 CINDY WOODS
6 DOLLIE LAUTARET
7 AMANDA RADFORD
8 KELLY ROBERTSON
9 LAURA CARMEN
10 CASSIE DEWITT
11 BLYTHE BESHEARS
12 JOLEE JORDAN
13 GEORGIA DIEZ
14 BARBARA JOHNSON
15 CARRIE JANKEE
16 BAILEE BAIN
17 NICOLE DEMERS
18 REBECCA KENNER
19 CANDACE CHINTIS

12.9
13.6
16.3
16.3
17.1
17.4
19.1
20.8
225
23.6
25.7
MEMTO
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
17.87
17.90
17.91
18.00
18.03
18.06
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.20
18.21
18.25
18.25
18.30
18.33
18.35
18.35
18.35



20 SHEILA AKINS
21 KATIE SWAIM

22 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD

23 ALLISON RESOR
24 JESSICA WALKER
25 ASHLEY HALLER
26 HALLE DEWITT

27 DESIRAE ENCH (P)
28 CARI ZENKAWICH
29 DOSKIE EDWARDS
30 SHANCEE HOWELL

2D
1 LONDON WILLIS
2 MARY DOLVEN
3 KENNEDY COOK
4 CASLYN WEIDENBENER
5 LAUREN FITZGERALD
6 ALLIE LASALLE
7 BREANN STONE
8 GRY JOHANNESSEN
9 LAUREN BARNES
10 TONI KARRE
11 KASSIE WILLIS
12 KIYO TAYLOR
13 MADILYN TODD
14 DONNA MOODY
15 CAYLEE HANDGIS (P)
16 TAMMY ARNOLD
17 CINDY CROSS
18 MICHELLE LEMLEY
19 HALLIE MILLER
20 MONICA LUCCHESI
21 TERYE PENROD
22 JACKIE CRANE
23 DANI MEADOR
24 SHANA LYONS (P)
25 JAMIE MCINTYRE
26 MADALYN SCHMIDT
27 STACI KELLY
28 CAMI SCHLEPPY (L)
29 ANDREA WAGNER (P)
30 KENNADIE RADFORD
31 DEVON BURREL (P)
32 ALEXA ANDRADE (P)
33 KRISTIN BRASHEARS
34 MADALINE WEURTZ (P)

35 JENNA CRAIG (P)
36 MELODY SKIVER

37 JANETTE DINIERI

38 COURTNEY KIBLER

39 BANDEE TUBBS (P)

40 EILEEN GERAGHTY

41 DAKOTA CAUTHEN (P)
42 ALLISON SHANNON (L)
43 SAMANTHA REECE (P)
44 RENEE GOSSETT (P)
45 CINDY BAUER (L)

46 MARIA BURNHAM (L)
47 GRACIE MARTIN (L)
48 CARLY TODD

49 MINDY HALL (P)
50 TIFFANY SANCHEZ

18.38
18.41
18.41
18.44
18.44
18.45
18.48
18.48
18.51
18.51
18.54

18.58
18.64
18.66
18.68
18.68
18.71
18.71
18.72
18.75
18.78
18.80
18.80
18.83
18.84
18.86
18.88
18.88
18.92
18.93
18.96
18.99
19.01
19.04
19.06
19.07
19.07
19.10
19.15
19.17
19.21
19.26
19.30
19.30
19.32
19.37
19.41
19.44
19.44
19.48
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.53
19.58
19.62
19.74
19.78
19.92
20.07
20.22



51 DIANA PARIS (P) 20.27

52 KENNADI STINSON (L) 20.33
53 ONIE ANDERSON (P) 20.39
54 AUDRA GARDENER (P) 20.74
55 JACKIE COOK (P) 20.75
56 BRITTANY BROOKSHIRE (P) 23.64
57 CHEYENNE EDDY (L) 23.84
58 PATSY ALEXANDER 24.48
59 ELISABETH CARTER (P) 27.58
60 LISA HELDRETH 27.88
61 SOPHIE NOLEN MED
62 TINA BENTON MEMTO
BREAKAWAY
PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 BECKY MAHONEY 2.3
2 SHEILA SELLS 25
3 SIERRA JO KEITH (P) 2.6
4 CASLYN WEIDENBENER 2.7
5 KRISTIN TRUE 2.9
6 &7 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD 3.0
6 &7 AMANDA ARNOLD 3.0
8 CARLY BILLINGTON 3.2
9 HEIDI JO WINKLE 35
10 BANDEE TUBBS (P) 3.8
11 HALLE DEWITT 3.9
12 DALLY SUE SMITH 4.3
13 DANI MEADOR 4.5
14  GEORGIA DIEZ 12.4
15 HAILEY DALTON-ESTES 12.4
16 KAYLA WILSON NT
17 SHANCEE HOWELL NT
18 KRISTEN SUMMERFIELD NT
19 KELSEY JEFFRIES NT
20 NICOLE SWEAZEA NT
21 ALEXIS DOUTRE (P) NT
22 DOLLIE LAUTARET NT
23 KAYSE MAHONEY NT
24 DANA CONWAY NT
25  JOLEE JORDAN NT
26 JENNA CRAIG (P) NT
27 MCKENZIE FRIZZELL NT
SADDLE BRONC RIDING
PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 COOPER DEWITT 80
2 COOPER DEWITT 78
3 JAKE SALCITO (P) 73
4 DILLON JENSEN 0
5 TYLER JACKSON (P) 0
6 CODY ETSITTY 0
7 SHAUN EBERT 0
8 TYLER JACKSON (P) 0
9 JAKE SALCITO (P) 0
10 CODY ETSITTY 0
11 DILLON JENSEN 0
12 SHAUN EBERT 0
13 BRANNON MOBLEY (P) NMTO




STEER WRESTLING

PLACE CONTESTANT
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TREY NAHRGANG
TERRY ZENKAWICH
CUTTER PARSONS
TREVOR DUHON
DENTON PETERSON
TIM ROBERTSON
TROY NAHRGANG
JEFF FRIZZELL
TREVOR DUHON
JUSTIN KIBLER
SHERRICK SANBORN
TIM ROBERTSON
TROY NAHRGANG
JEFF FRIZZELL
TREY NAHRGANG

SCORE
71
7.4
11.4
13.0
14.4
14.9
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

INCENTVIE TEAM ROPING (#12)

PLACE HEADER

1
2&3
2&3

(12) TANNER BALDWIN (L)
(12) COLE AUZA

(12) JARROD GONZALES
(12) ANDREW PERRY (P)
(
(

12) BOB PIMENTEL
12) GARRETT SANDERS (P)
(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) STEVEN GAONA

(12) CODY WORTMAN (P)
(12) STEVEN GAONA

(12) TY THOMAS

(12) JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)
(12) CASEY WILSON

(12) RAY SIGGINS (P)

(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(12) FERNANDO BOJORQUEZ (P)

(12) LEVI GALLEGO
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) JARID GONZALEZ (P)
(12) COLE AUZA

(12) AJ CHAPMAN

(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) ANTHONY CALMELAT
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) BRADEN PARKER (P)
(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) BUCK STONE

(12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
(

(

(

(

(

(

12) CASEY WILSON

12) CHANCE STONE

12) CODY RESOR

12) DENTON PETERSON
12) JACOB AUZA

12) JACOB LOPEZ (P)

HEELER

CHANCE SHURTZ (L)
JACOB AUZA

DILLON FOSTER

JC FLAKE

KYLE MCCABE
AUSTIN SANDERS
PHIL DELA CRUZ
DEVON BURRIS
MATTHEW RIVERA (P)
LEVI GALLEGO

ROB DEERAN

RENE ARVISO (P)
DEVON BURRIS

KYLE MCCABE
AUSTIN SANDERS
MANNY FLORES (P}
JOSH SIGGINS

CLAY PARSONS
ANDREW LUCERO
CLINT GROFF
ANDREW PERRY (P)
JOSEPH AUZA

ROB DEERAN

CODY RESOR
GARRETT SANDERS (P)
CLAY PARSONS
MANNY ARZAGA

AJ CHAPMAN

WYATT HERSHBERGER
ANDREW LUCERO
TYLER HALL

CATHY JOHNSON
OWEN MORTENSON
TYLER HALL

BARRETT LITTELL

JC FLAKE

TREY NOWLIN

JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)

SCORE
6.5
6.8
6.8
7.0
7.7
8.2
8.7
9.9
10.0
10.2
10.5
10.8
11.3
11.4
11.5
12.2
13.9
17.0
20.8
21.5
21.6
21.7
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

(12) JACOB LOPEZ (P)
(12) LANE SIGGINS

(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) RAY SIGGINS (P)
(12) TREVOR NOWLIN
(12) TREVOR NOWLIN
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TY THOMAS

(12) TYLER MONTANO
(12) WACEY WESTCOTT
(12) WYATT HERSHBERGER
(12) WYATT KENT

(12) WYATT KENT

(12) BUCK STONE

OPEN TEAM ROPING

PLACE HEADER

1 SETH HALL

2 & 3 WYATT KENT
2 & 3 WYATT KENT

4 (12) TANNER BALDWIN (L)

5 & 6 (12) COLE AUZA
5 & 6 (12) JARROD GONZALES

7 (12) ANDREW PERRY (P)
8 (12) BOB PIMENTEL
9 (12) GARRETT SANDERS (P)
10 (12) LARRY OLIVAR
11 (12) STEVEN GAONA
12 (12) CODY WORTMAN (P)
13 COLE SHERWOOD
14 (12) STEVEN GAONA
15 BRICE BAGGARLEY
16 (12) TY THOMAS
17 (12) JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)
18 (12) CASEY WILSON
19 (12) RAY SIGGINS (P)
20 AJ LUTZ
21 (12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
22 TREVOR DUHON
23 (12) FERNANDO BOJORQUEZ (P)

24 (12) LEVI GALLEGO

25 (12) TREY ROBERTSON

26 TYLER GETZWILLER

27 (12) NICOLE SWEAZEA

28 (12) AJ LUTZ

29 (12) JARID GONZALEZ (P)
30 (12) COLE AUZA

31 CODY RESOR

32 NITO NORTA (P)

33 (12) A CHAPMAN

34 (12) AJ LUTZ

35 (12) ANTHONY CALMELAT
36 (12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
37 (12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
38 (12) BOB PIMENTEL

39 (12) BRADEN PARKER (P)
40 (12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
41 (12) BUCK STONE

42 (12) CARLOS BUSTAMANTE

MANNY ARZAGA
JOSH PARSONS
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
WACEY WESTCOTT
SANTIAGO DELA CRUZ

CASHTON WEIDENBENER

TREY NOWLIN
DILLON FOSTER
BARRETT LITTELL
NICK FELIX

CLINT GROFF
BRADEN PARKER (P)

CASHTON WEIDENBENER

JOSEPH AUZA
CHANCE STONE

HEELER

JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
TREVOR NOWLIN
JACOB AUZA
CHANCE SHURTZ (L)
JACOB AUZA
DILLON FOSTER

JC FLAKE

KYLE MCCABE
AUSTIN SANDERS
PHIL DELA CRUZ
DEVON BURRIS
MATTHEW RIVERA (P)
LANE SIGGINS

LEVI GALLEGO
CARL SWEAZEA
ROB DEERAN

RENE ARVISO (P)
DEVON BURRIS
KYLE MCCABE

PHIL DELA CRUZ
AUSTIN SANDERS
TROY NAHRGANG
MANNY FLORES (P}
JOSH SIGGINS
CLAY PARSONS
JUSTIN SIMON (P)
ANDREW LUCERO
CLINT GROFF
ANDREW PERRY (P)
JOSEPH AUZA
CLINT GROFF
GARRISON DEWITT (P)
ROB DEERAN

CODY RESOR
GARRETT SANDERS (P)
CLAY PARSONS
MANNY ARZAGA

AJ CHAPMAN
WYATT HERSHBERGER
ANDREW LUCERO
TYLER HALL

CATHY JOHNSON

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT'

SCORE
5.3
5.5
5.5
6.5
6.8
6.8
7.0
7.7
8.2
8.7
9.9
10.0
10.1
10.2
10.4
10.5
10.8
11.3
11.4
11.4
11.5
11.9
12.2
13.9
17.0
20.3
20.8
21.5
21.6
21.7
NT
NMTO
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
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43 (12) CASEY WILSON

44 (12) CHANCE STONE

45 (12) CODY RESOR

46 (12) DENTON PETERSON
47 (12) JACOB AUZA

48 (12) JACOB LOPEZ (P)
49 (12) JACOB LOPEZ (P)
50 (12) LANE SIGGINS

51 (12) LARRY OLIVAR

52 (12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
53 (12) RAY SIGGINS (P)
54 (12) TREVOR NOWLIN
55 (12) TREVOR NOWLIN
56 (12) TREY ROBERTSON
57 (12) TY THOMAS

58 (12) TYLER MONTANO
59 (12) WACEY WESTCOTT
60 (12) WYATT HERSHBERGER
61 (12) WYATT KENT

62 (12) WYATT KENT

63 BRADY PAYNE

64 BRADY PAYNE

65 CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
66 CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
67 CODY RESOR

68 DILLON FOSTER

69 DILLON FOSTER

70 FERNANDO BOJORQUEZ (P)

71 HALLE DEWITT

72 JARID GONZALEZ (P)
73 JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)
74 JOSH SIGGINS

75 JOSH SIGGINS

76 LARRY OLIVAR

77 NICOLE SWEAZEA

78 SETH HALL

79 SID SKIVER (L)

80 SID SKIVER (L)

81 STEVEN GAONA

82 STEVEN GAONA

83 TANNER BALDWIN (L)
84 TANNER BALDWIN (L)
85 TREVOR NOWLIN

86 TREY NAHRGANG

87 TROY NAHRGANG

88 TY THOMAS

89 WYATT HERSHBERGER
90 WYATT SHANNON (P)
91 ZANE YATES

92 (12) BUCK STONE

BULL RIDING

WYATT NEZ

JOEL GALLEGO
ALEX STEINEBACH
CASPER JOHNS
MARCO DIAZ
EFREN GALLEGO
JC MORTENSON (P)
HUNTER KELLY

OWEN MORTENSON
TYLER HALL

BARRETT LITTELL

JC FLAKE

TREY NOWLIN

JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)
MANNY ARZAGA

JOSH PARSONS
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
WACEY WESTCOTT
SANTIAGO DELA CRUZ
CASHTON WEIDENBENER
TREY NOWLIN

DILLON FOSTER
BARRETT LITTELL

NICK FELIX

CLINT GROFF

BRADEN PARKER (P)
CASHTON WEIDENBENER
JOSEPH AUZA

BRADEN PARKER (P)
TYLER GETZWILLER
CLAY PARSONS
MANNY ARZAGA

TJ BROWN

TJ BROWN

VICTOR AROS

MANNY FLORES (P)
GARRISON DEWITT (P)
JC FLAKE

RENE ARVISO (P)

LANE SIGGINS

COLE SHERWOOD
ARNOLD BURRUEL
CARL SWEAZEA
VICTOR AROS

GRANT JOHNSON (L)
JARET BENNINGTON (L)
JOHN HENRY GAONA (P)
ANTHONY CALMELAT
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
ANTHONY CALMELAT
JACOB AUZA

TREVOR DUHON

TREY NAHRGANG

CLAY PARSONS
GARRISON DEWITT (P)
DUSTIN EDDY (P)

JC FLAKE

CHANCE STONE

O O O O O o o

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT'



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

BRANDON MCASSIE
JARET LUCINEA (P)
BUDDY MCFARLAND
BRANDON BOSHENS
JOE MCKEARNEY
TREVOR ANTONICK
DAMIEN ROMINE
BOBBY RODRIGUEZ (P)
DARIO CUOMO
DYLAN DANIELS
JASON SCHMANKE (L)
WYATT AUSTIN
DAWSON STUTTING
DYLAN MCGUIRE
ARMANDO RODRIGUEZ (P)

O O O O O O O o o o o

o

NN-MEMTO
NNMEMTO
NMTO



